InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» Overview and Purpose

— InterScope feature review

— Change Order Pilot results

— Website requirements

— SCO project roles and responsibilities
— CO electronic workflow walkthrough
- Q&A

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» InterScope

— Internet State Construction Office Project Environment
— Release History

e 2001 — Database and Application

e 2007 — Website

e 2009 — Online Electronic forms
— Cost Estimates — OC-25
— Designer and Contractor Evaluations

e 2010 — Electronic forms, Workflow, Alerting
— Change Orders
— Workflows and alerting for all electronic documents

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» InterScope

— Repository of State building project information

e Design and Construction Contract data
e Key project milestone dates

e Change Orders, Payments

* Minority participation

e Performance Evaluations

e Supporting documentation

— Hierarchical Data Organization

> Project
> Design Contracts for a Project
> Packages for a Design Contract
> Construction Contracts for a Package
> Change Orders for a Construction Contract

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

> InterScope Futures —

— Electronic documents
= Weekly Inspection Reports

= Monthly Progress Reports
= Claim Data

= Pay Applications

— Workflow and Alerting

= Final Acceptance notices — (Due, Past Due)
= Final Approval notices

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» Technical Requirements
— Internet Explorer 6 (SP2) or greater

— Electronic formats:
= MS Word (.doc)
= Adobe (.pdf)
" Image (.gif, .jpg, .bmp, .tif)
= Simple Text (.txt)

— High speed connectivity
= T1, Broadband, DSL, etc.

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» Change Order Pilot

— July 2009 - February 2010
e 3 Active projects
e 10+ Change Orders

— Results:
v Workflow improvements
v’ Cost savings
v’ Data quality
v SCO productivity

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» Change Order Pilot Results
= Workflow improvements
e Turnaround = days versus weeks

Resource savings

* Paper

* Postage

e Staff / handling
Improved data quality

Improved SCO productivity

Online Availability

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

Change Order Pilot Results

Chane Order Turnaround ltems Paes Comments
16 10 days 3 90

17 11 days 1 5
18 41 days 10 184  Returned Resubmitted
o 16 days 53

0
20 14 days 7 82
i

21 4 days 97

=1 paper ream

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

Projected Savings

Postage &

. ANNUAL SAVINGS
Handling

Change Orders / Month  # Pages # Copies Printing

100 75 $13.50 $ 10.00 $48,200

125 100 $18.00 $ 10.00 $62,000
150 125 $2250 % 10.00 $78,500

* INCLUDES OVERHEAD COST

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» User Requirements

— Designers
v" Prior or Current SCO project
v’ Active InterScope logon

— Contractors
v Vendor Link registration
v’ Prior or Current SCO project
v’ Active InterScope logon

— Owners
v Identified Capital Project Coordinator (CPC)
v’ Active InterScope logon

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

Contractor Registration
VendorLink — http://lwww.ips.state.nc.us/IPS

r
{= Vendor Link NC - Public Main Menu - Windows Internet Explorer @

wdpubmain, asp

ps| IPS Public Vendor Link NC Change Vendor Search for Registered P&C
Menu Home Information Vendors Home
HUB Certification

State of North Carolina
Vendor Link NC

Public Menu

Welcome to Vendor Link NC. Listed below are definitions of each of the menu items above.

Tips for V'endor Registration & HUB Certification Process
Learn about the Vendor R ration ing a User ID and Pa , navigate through the r m and much maore.

open dates or bid number

this link to a atus
Search for Registered Vendors
Search for d

Purchase and Contract Homepage
Return to the or th 1 of Pui and Contract.

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» Project Roles and Responsibilities

— Designers
v'CO creation
v'Itemize PCOs with Supporting Documentation
v'Submission to Contractor

— Contractors

v'Review and approval

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» Project Roles and Responsibilities

— Owners (Agencies)
v'Review
v'Contingency Amount inclusion
v’ Approval (after internal review)

— State Construction (Monitors)
v'Process facilitation
v'Review and Approval

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» Project Management
— Workflow and Alerting to “Project Manager”

— Owner Project Manager
v'CPC of record (default)

v'CPC can assign PM by:
v’ Project
v’ Design Contract
v’ Construction Contract
v Any combination

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» Project Management
— Workflow and Alerting to “Project Manager”

— Designer Project Manager
v'All Users for Designer (default)

v'Designer can assign PM by:
v’ Design Contract

— Contractor Project Manager
v'All Users for Contractor (default)

v'Contractor can assign PM by:
v’ Construction Contract

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

State Construction Office - Interscope Change Order Processing

WORKFLOW STEP

DESIG

NER | | conTRACTOR | | OWNER

MONITOR

INTERSCOPE

1 Designer creates Change Order

2 Designer submits CO for review

3 Contractor Reviews and Approves

4 Designer Reviews and Approves

5 Owner Reviews and Approves

6 Monitor Reviews and Approves

March 23, 2010

(1) Creates Change Crder PCOs
with Supporting documentation

(2a) - Submits Change Order (2c) Receives Alert (2¢) Receives Alert

(3c) Receives Alert

(4a) Approves CO

(6c) Receives Alert

(3a) Approves CO

(4c) Receives Alert

(5a) Approves CO

(6c) Receives Alert (6c) Receives Alert

Annual State Construction Conference

(2c) Receives Alert

(5¢) Receives Alert

(6a) Approves CO

(2b) Sends Email Alert to:
Contractor
Owner
Monitor

(3b) Sends Email Alert to:
Designer

(4b) Sends Email Alert to:
Owner

(3b) Sends Email Alert to:
Monitor

(6b) Sends Email Alert to:
Contractor
Owner
Designer




DESIGNER 0OC-24 Change Order Workflow STATE
CONSTRUCTION

ﬁ InterScopg. - ElRgironic.hange Ordersp

INTERSCOPE

CONTRACTOR Change Order Workflow



DESIGNER 0OC-24 Change Order Workflow STATE

og

INTERSCOPE

%

OWNER

CONTRACTOR Change Order Workflow



DESIGNER 0OC-24 Change Order Workflow STATE

CONSTRUCTION
og

INteLSEORS wlRIP RN G EDRARASOrder g

INTERSCOPE

%

OWNER

CONTRACTOR Change Order Workflow



DESIGNER 0OC-24 Change Order Workflow STATE
CONSTRUCTION

ﬁglnterS@@pe-neEgﬁectmm&ch@r Ordersp

INTERSCOPE

CONTRACTOR Change Order Workflow



DESIGNER 0OC-24 Change Order Workflow STATE

INter SGANG i IBRIONIE HRANYE Ordergery

i
g» = £
N S s i = ST 5w o

INTERSCOPE
 F
CONTRACTOR Change Order Workflow



DESIGNER 0OC-24 Change Order Workflow STATE
CONSTRUCTION

INTERSCOPE

CONTRACTOR Change Order Workflow



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

> Online Demo

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

» Getting Started

— Visit Room #4 today

— Review CO Manual in your package

— Work with your Project Monitor

— Contractors — register with Vendor Link

— All = request logons

— Interscope: “QuickLinks”

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference


http://www.nc-sco.com/�

InterScope — Electronic Change Orders

> Q&A

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference



IS, InterScope - State Construction Office - Page :: OC-24 CHANGE ORDER - Windows Internet Explorer

| * & httpy/finterscope.doa.state.nc,us 8080/ inter scope/changeCrder Create, ackionPuid=9526

File Edit ‘iew Favorites Tools  Help

»»

',& InterScope - State Construckion Office - Page 1 OC-2... o v |7 Page - iCF Tools -

Inter SCOPE = State Of North Carolina - State Construction Office user: SCO Designer view: 5CO Designer [[ETTH

fi HOME | ¢ Alerts | % JNew ~ | O Find ~

iZ| Preferences ~ | @ Help ~

4@ Back OC-24 CHANGE ORDER _#| Document - @Close

= Project [ SCO Change Order Test Project]
Institution/Agency: MISCELLANEQUS/Miscellaneous
Package: SC0O Change Order Test Project
Project Start:

5 NEW CHANGE ORDER

SCO File# [0208024 -A ]
State Codelltem: -
Designer: SCO0O Designer
Contractor: SCO Contractor

Status ; Creating
Date Received:
= WORKFLOW ACTIVITY - current workfiow step is highlighted
Step Action Role Organization User

Status Date:
Last Update:

Completed On  Alerted On  Disposition Comments

1

P B3 R

@ on

CREATE
SUBMMT
APPROVE
APPROVE
APPROVE
APPROWE

DESIGHER

DESIGHER
CONTRACTOR
DESIGNER
OWNER
L0

SCO Designer

SC0O Deszigner
SC0 Contractor
SC0 Designer
Mizcellaneous
St Construction

Unaszigned

_F;CCISTAND SCHEDULE SUMMARY - Mote 'Rewised Confract'days and amounts are pending 1
Original Contract + Change Orders

(Approved)

Current Contract This Order Revised Contract
120 17 days

(pending Appraoval)

Duration {Days) 137 days : 137

Completion (Date)

030410 17 days 030410

Cost (%)

$0 $16,000 $16,000 $16,000

Step 1a — Change Order Entry




p"f InterScope - State Construction Office - Page :: 0C-24 CHANGE ORDER - Windows Internet Explorer

. * | http:ffinterscope? doa,state.nc.us:8050/finkerscopefchangeCrder Create, actionuid=2526
File Edit Mjew Fawvorites  Tools  Help

& Interscope - State Construction OFfice - Page 1 OC-2.., S e ~ |rorPage v {CF Tools v

T

= DESIGHMER SUMMARY
1. Schedule items affected by this change:

*. Can Contractor mitigate the change without requiring a contract time extension:

1. Selectthe contractors that will need a contract time extension due to this change
4. Are additional costs incurred by reason of the time extension 7 (if so, include in items 5&6 below):

CONTRACTOR DESIGNER
5. Estimated Cost of Change: 0.0 0.0

6. Estimated time extension field cost, if any: 0 0

7 BREAKDOWNS (PCO)

# DESCRIPTION OF PCO REASON(5) FOR CHANGE(S) PCO COST # DAYS
(Provide adequate detail to enable SCO to properly assign the Provide adeguate detail to properly justify cause coc [+0r -]

cause codes for each PCO in this change order)
0.0 0 Delete PCO
REQUIRED - Supporting Documentation ("Browse" to select, then press "Add"” to upload..)

Description Filename Action

(Browse... | Atach

.--.UU F'uU

b’}
L4 Comments
Comment:

]
L7 Attachments
Description Filename Action b

Step 1b- Change Order Entry




e InterScope - State Construction Office - Page :: OC-24 CHANGE ORDER - Windows Internet Explorer
« y = | httpfinterscopez, doa, state, no,us:B030/inkerscope/ changedrder  action?Uid=342288s0urce=jsp

:é InterScope - Stake Construction Cffice - Page :: OC-2, ..

InterSCOPE :: State Of North Carolina - State Construction Office

{2t HOME | ¥ Alerts | *JNew ~ | O Find ~

<@ Back 0OC-24 CHANGE ORDER

F] Project [ SCO Change Order Test Project]
Institution/Agency: MISCELLANEQUS/Miscellaneous
Package: SCO Change Order Test Project
Project Start:
_?CHANGE ORDER#[1]
Status : |Cr

= VIORKFLOW ACTIVITY - current workfio
Step Action Role
CREATE DESIGNER
SUBMIT DESIGNER
APPROVE CONTRACTOR
APPROVE DESIGNER
OWHNER

Organization
SCO Deszigner

User
scodesigner

Completed On
2010-03-04 17:45

<=

SCO Designer
SCO Contracter
SCO Designer
Mizcellansous
3t. Construction

5 APPROVE
§  APPROVE sco

_?COSTAND SCHEDULE SUMMARY - Mote: "Revised Contract” da ts [ g f

= ftract” o tz are | ¢ final approva

Unassigned

Change Orders
(Approved)

14 days

Original C

Duration (Days) 120

0304110
Cost ($) §0

Completion (Date) 14 days

$3,000
% DESIGNER SUMMARY
. Schedule items affected by this change:

). Can Contractor mitigate the change without requiring a contract time extension:

3. Select the contractors that will need a contracttime extension due to this change

4. Are additional costs incurred by reason ofthe time exension ? (if so, include in items 5&8 below):

5. Estimated Cost of Change:

$3,000

Alerted On
2010-03-04 17:45

Current Contract

134 days

State Code/ltem: -

FoaEs

f= + |-k Page - “.-TQU|S -

| Preferences » | @Help ~

¥ Workflow ~ [7Document ~ @Close

SCO File# [0908024 -A ]

Designer; SCO Designer
Contractor: SCO Contractor

Status Date: 2010-03-04 17:44

Last Update:

Disposition

Created

This Order

$1,000

CONTRACTOR
00

Comments

Revised Contract
(pend Approval)
136
0370410
$4,000

DESIGNER
0.0

Step 1 — Change Order Created

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference




) InterScope - State Construction Office - Page :: OC-24 CHANGE ORDER - Windows Internet Explorer
}) -

| * || http/finterscopez.doa.state. no.us: B080finkerscope/changeOr der, action?uid=342 28&source=jsp
»

@InterScope - State Construction Cffice - Page @ OC-2,.. - - |:f Page - iCF Tools -+

[}

el LU HNY QUNCUJLE QUNINIART - v Lie L L =8 o als Ll -
Original Contract Change Orders Current Contract l1
(Approved)
Duration {Days) 120 14 days 134 days
Completion (Date) 030410 14 days

Cost ($) $0 $3,000

This Order Revised Contract
(pending Approval)
136
] 03/04M0

$3,000 -] $1,000 $4,000

/)

7 DESIGNER SUMMARY
. Schedule items affected by this change:

2 Can Contractor mitigate the change without requiring a contract time extension:

3. Selectthe contractors that will need a contract time extension due to this change

1. Are additional costs incurred by reason of the time extension ? (if so, includ
CONTRACTOR DESIGNER

0.0 0.0
0 0

5. Estimated Cost of Change:

g. Estimated time extension field cost, if any:

= BREAKDOWVNS (PCO)
# DESCRIPTION OF PCO
(Provide adequate detail to enable SCO to properly assign the cause codes for each

PCQ inthis chang der)
Owiner request 1000.0 2| Delete PCO

REASON(S) FOR CHANGE( S) PCO COST # DAYS
Frovide adequate detail to properly justify cause coc (+or-)

1. |ltem 1
Action
Remaove

Attach

Description Filename

estimate s12000-152.pdf

AddPCO

~
L4 Comments
Comment:

Date Suthor Comment

03-04-2010 17:44:43 scodesigner CREATE

=
L7 Attachments

Step 1 — Change Order Created

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference




) InterScope - State Construction Office - Page :: OC-24 CHANGE ORDER - Windows Internet Explorer
/ * | ] http/finterscopeZ.doa.state. nc.us: 8080finkerscope/change Or derSubmit, ackion Felie
»

:@ InterScope - Stake Construckion Office - Page @ OC-2,.. T |zr Page « {CF Tools -

Inter SCOPE = State OT North Carolina - State Construction Office

{3y HOME | ¥ Alerts | % JNew » | O Find ~ iz| Preferences ~ | @ Help ~
2 Alerts generated.Change Order is Submitted. Mo changes can be made.

4a Back 0OC-24 CHAMNGE ORDER @WOrkﬂow v L Document - @Close

= Project [ SCO Change Order Test Project] SCO File# [0908024 -A ]
Institution/Agency: MISCELLANEOU S/Miscellaneous State Codelltem: -
Package: SCO Change Order Test Project Designer; SCO Designer
Project Start: Contractor: SCO Contractor

= CHANGE ORDER # [11
Status ;| Submitted Status Date: 2010-03-08 14:18
Date Received: 2010-03-04 17:44 Last Update: 2010-03-08 14:18
5 VWORKFLOW ACTIVITY - current workfiow step is

Step Action Role QOrganization User Completed On Alerted On Disposition Comments
1 CREATE DESIGMER SCO Designer zcodesigner 2010-03-0£ 174 2010-03-04 1745 Created

SUBMIT DESIGMER SCO Designer scodesigner 2010-03-08 1418 Submitted

2
3 APPROVE CONTRACTOR SCO Contractor
APPROVE DESIGHER SCO Designer
APPROVE OWHNER Mizcellansous
APPROVE SO St. Construction Unassigned

5 COST AND SCHEDULE SUMMARY - /4c

Change Orders Current Contract -] This Order Revised Contract
(Approved) (pending Approval)
Duration (Days) 120 14 days 134 days 1) 136

Completion (Date) 03/04M0 14 days - 03/04M0

Cost($) $0 $3.000 $3,000 $1,000 $4,000

= DESIGNER SUMMARY
. Schedule items affected by this change:

. Can Contractor mitigate the change without requiring a contract time extension:
. Select the contractors that will need a contracttime extension due to this chang
4. Are additional costs incurred by reason of the time extension 7 (if so, in
COMTRACTOR DESIGMNER
. Estimated Cest of Change: 0.0 0.0

Step 2 — Change Order Submitted

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference




r

B Alert - OC-24 CHANGE ORDER for Interscope SCO File#: 0908024 -A is Submitted - Message (HTML)

! Fle Edit Wiew Insert Format  Tools  Actions  Help  Adobe POF

: daReply | (& Reply to All | -2 Forward | =i A | [ | LA K| e e A

From: StateConstruckionOffice@doa, no.goy Sent:  Mon 382010 2:19 PM
Tos Gioielli, Mike

i

Subject:  Alert - OC-24 CHAMGE ORDER for Interscope S0 File#: 0905024 -4 is Submitted

MHorth Carolina State Construction Office - InterScope System Alert
Date:  Kon Mar 08 14:18:36 EST 2010
To: mike.gicielli@doa.nc.gov
Morth Carclina State Construction Office
310 M. Willmington 5t Suite 430
Faleigh, Marth Carclina 27601
Telephone: (919} 807-4100 Fax: (8187 807-4110 Web: www.nc-sco.com

You are receiving an alert concerning the following document in InterScope :

Llert- OC-24 CHAMGE ORDER # 1 for SCC Files: 0808024 A Title: 3CC Change Order Test Froject Worlkflow Step - 2 of 6 - Submitted - DESIGHNER: SCC Designer
| ISFE crnfecinner

Click here to logon to InterScope and view it

Step 2 — Alert

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference




ff InterScope - State Construction Office - Page :: 0C-24 CHANGE ORDER - Windows Internet Explorer
> & | http:/finterscopez. doa.state.nc, us: 8080{interscopefchangeOrderdpprove ., action 2

@InterScope - Skate Construction Office - Page @1 OC-2... T |ferPage v Tools -

Inter SCOPE :: State Of North Carolina - State Construction Office user: SCO Contractor

{3 HOME | ¥ Alerts | S Find ~ i=| Preferences ~ | @ Help ~

2 Alerts generated.Change Order is Submitted. No changes can be made.

4@ Back OC-24 CHANGE ORDER ¥ Workflow ~ [Document ~ @Close

= Project [ SCO Change Order Test Project]
Institution/Agency: MISCELLANEQUS/Miscellaneous

Package: SCO Change Order Test Project
Project Start:

SCO File# [0208024 -A ]
State Codel/ltem: |-
Designer; SCO Designer
Contractor: SCO Contractor
' CHANGE ORDER#[1]
Status ;| Subrmitted
Date Received: 2010-03-04 1744
5 WORKFLOW ACTIVITY - current i il

Status Date: 2010-03-08 14:
Last Update: | 2010-03-08 14:

Step  Action Role Organization User Completed On Alerted On Dispositio Comments
1 CREATE DESIGNER SC0O Dezigner scodesigner 2010-03-04 17:45 2010-03-041

Created
SUBMIT DESIGNER SCO Designer scodesigner 2010-03-08 1418 2010-02-08 1£:25 Submitted
APPROVE CONTRACTOR SCO Contractor scocontract Z010-03-08 1432

2
4 APPROVE DESIGHER SCO Designer

Submitted

APPROVE QWNER Wiscellaneous
APPROVE SCO St. Construction Unassigned
_?COSTAND SCHEDULE SUMMARY - Moter 'Revized Confract"days and am

ole vEVISED LML aay

Original Contract Change Orders Current Contract [-) This Order

(Approved)
14 days 134 days
14 days 03/04/10
Cost ($) $0 $3,000 $3,000 1-) $1,000 $4,000

_? DESIGHNER SULMMARY
1. Schedule items affected by this change:

Revised Contract
Duration (Days) 120
Completion (Date) 03/0410

' Can Contractor mitigate the cha ithout requiring a contract time extension:
.. Selectthe contractors that will need a contracttime extension due to this change

4. Are additional costs incurred by reason of the time extension ? (if 20, include in items

CONTRACTOR DESIGMER
0.0 0.0

5. Estimated Cost of Change:

Step 3 — Contractor approval

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference




ﬂ; InterScope - State Construction Office - Page :: 0C-24 CHANGE ORDER - Windows Internet Explorer

| > | @ httpefinkerscope2, doa, state.nc,us: B080)inkersoope/changsOrder Apprave, action polibs

@InterScope - State Construction Office - Page o OC-2... B v i Page - (f Tools -

Inter SCOPE :: State Of North Carolina - State Construction Office

{3 HOME | ¥ Alerts | *JNew » | O Find ~ iz| Preferences ~ | (@ Help ~

1 Alert generated.Change Order is Submitted. No changes can be made.
& Back 0OC-24 CHANGE ORDER @WOrkﬂow + ¥ Document - @Close

= Project [ SCO Change Order Test Project] SCO File# [0908024 -A ]
Institution/Agency: MISCELLANECUSMiscellaneous State Codelltem: -
Package: SCO Change Order Test Project Designer: SCO Designer
Project Start: Contractor: SCO Contractor
I= CHANGE ORDER#[1]
Status : Submitted Status Date: 2010-03-08 14:46
Date Rece C2010-03-04 17:44 Last Update: 2010-03-08 14:46
_?WORKFLOW ACTIITY - current workfiow
Step  Action Role COrganization User Completed On Alerted On Disposition Comments
CREATE DESIGHNER SCO Designer scodesigner 2010-02-04 17245 2010-02-04 1748 Created
SUBKMMT DESIGHER SCO Dezigner zcodesigner 2010-02-08 1418 2010-032-081 Submitted
APPROVE CONTRACTOR SCO Contractor scocontract 2010-03-081 2010-03-08 14: Submited
APPROVE DESIGNER SCO Designer zcodesigner 2010-03-08 14:£ Submited
APPROVE OWVWMNER Miscellaneous
APPROVE SCO St. Construction Unaszigned
= COST AND SCHEDULE SUMMARY - Mofe "Revised Confract”days and am 3 8re pent final app
Original Contract Change Orders Current Contract -] This Order Revised Contract
(Approved) (pending Approval)

Duration (Days) 120 14 days 134 days 136
Completion (Date) 03/04110 14 days 1) 03/0410
Cost ($) $0 $3,000 $3,000 ) $1,000 $4,000

5 DESIGNER SUMMARY
. Schedule items affected by this change:

CONTRACTOR DESIGMER
5. Estimated Cost of Change: 0.0 0o

Step 4 — Designer approval

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference




) InterScope - State Construction Office - Page :: OC-24 CHANGE ORDER - Windows Internet Explorer
| * | €] http/finterscope?.doa.state. nc.us: 8080finkerscope/changeOr derApprove, action -
»

g v s Page v 0 Tools

;@ InterScope - State Construction Office - Page 1 OC-2,.,

InterSCOPE = State Of North Carolina - State Construction Office
{5 HOME | ¥ Alerts | ¥ JNew ~ | S Find ~ =|Reports ~ | [=]Lists ~ i Preferences ~ | @ Help ~
1 Alert generated.Change Order is Submitted. Mo changes can be made.

{?Workﬂow v L Document ~ @Close

SCO File# [0908024 -A ]

4a Back 0OC-24 CHANGE ORDER

= Project [ SCO Change Order Test Project]
Institution/Agency: MISCELLANEOU S/ Miscellaneous State Codelltem; -
Package: SCO Change Order Test Project Designer: SCO Designer
Project Start: Contractor; SCO Contractor

= CHAMNGE ORDER#[ 1]
Status Date: 2010-03-08 14:

Submitted
ed: 2010-03-04 17:44 Last Update: 2010-03-08 14:

7 WORKFLOW ACTIVITY - current workfiow step is d
Step  Action Role Organization User Completed On Alerted On

1 CREATE DESIGMER SCO Designer scodeszigner 2010-03-041 2010-03-04 Created
SUBMIT DESIGMER SCO Designer scodeszigner 2010-03-08 2010-03-08 14 Submitted
APPROVE CONTRACTOR SCO Contractor scocontract 2010-03-08 14: 2010-03-08 14: Submitted
APPROVE DESIGMNER SCO Designer scodezigner 2010-03-08 2010-03-08 14:47 Submitted
mgioieli 2010-03-028 14: Submitted

Disposition Comments

APPROVE OVWNER Wizcellansous
APPROVE SCO St. Construction «

5 COST AHD SCHEDULE SUMMARY - g

Revised Contract
(pending Approval)
136
03/04/10
$1,000 $4,000

Change Orders Current Contract This Order
(Approved)
134 days [+1-)

(+1)

Duration {Days) 120 14 days
Completion (Date) 030410 14 days

Cost ($) $0 $3.000 $3,000 (+1-)

_? OWHNER CONTINGENCY
The Owner certifies thatthe contingency fund balance after this change is (3)

co

7 DESIGNER SUMMARY
. Schedule items affected by this change:
* Can Contractor mitigate the change without requiring a contract time extension:

t. Select the contractors that will need a contract time extension due to this change

ional costs incurred by reason of the time extension ? (if so, includ

Step 5 — Owner approval

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference




Z InterScope - State Construction Office - Page :: OC-24 CHANGE ORDER - Windows Internet Explorer
, = | & httpejjinterscopez doa,state, nc,usi5080finkerscope/changeCrder Appr ove, action P
»
@ InterScope - State Construction Office - Page @ OC-2... fmn v sorPage v 00 Tools

Inter SCOPE :: State Of North Carolina - State Construction Office
f4 HOME | ¥ Alerts | % JNew + | O Find - =|Reports v | SLists » | || Preferences ~ | @ Help ~
2 Alerts generated.Change Order is Approved. Mo changes can be made.

<@ Back 0OC-24 CHANGE ORDER ¥ Workflow ~ [7|Document ~ () Close
=] Project [ 5CO Change Order Test Project] SCO File# [0908024 -A ]
Institution/Agency: MISCELLAMNEOUS/Miscellaneous
Package: SCO Change Order Test Project

Project Start:

% CHANGE ORDER #[ 1]
ed « Status Date: | 2010-03-08 14:
4;

Status : Approves
Date Received: 2010-03-04 1744 Last Update: 2010-03-081

State Codel/ltem: -
Designer: | SCO Designer
Contractor: | 5CO Contractor

_F;WORKFLOW ACTIVITY - current workfiow 2 ted
Step  Action Role Disposition Comments
1 CREATE DEZIGNER SCO Designer
2 SUBMIT DESIGNER SCO Deszigner zcodezigner
3 APPROVE CONTRACTOR SCO Contractor scocontract 2010-02-08 14

Organization User Completed On Alerted On

scodesigner 2010-03-04 17:45 2010-03-04 4 Created
2010-02-08 1 2010-03-08 1 Submited
2010-02-08 14: Submitted

APPROVE DESIGHER SCO Deszigner zcodesigner 2010-03-081 2010-02-08 14 Submitted
APPROVE OWNER Mizcellansous mugigielli
APPROVE SCO St. Construction mgioielli 2010-02-08 14;

2010-03-021 7 Submitted

Approved

_F; COST AND SCHEDULE SUMMARY - fiofe "Revized Cor 5 amounts are pending fi v
Original Contract Change Orders Current Contract ) This Order Revised Contract

(Approved)

Duration (Days) 120 14 days

Completion (Date) 030410 14 days
Cost (%) $0 $3,000 $3,000 [+-) $1,000 $3,000

(Approved)

134 days (+]-) 2 days 134 days

(+1)

= OWHER CONTINGENCY
The Owner cedifies that the contingency fund balance after this change is (%)

= DESIGNER SUMMARY
. Schedule items affected by this change:
». Can Contractor mitigate the change without requiring a contract time extension:
1. Select the contractors that will need a contract time extension due to this change

4. Are additional costs incurred by reason of the time extension 7 (if 20, include in items
CONTRACTOR DESIGMER

Step 6 — State Construction approval

March 23, 2010 Annual State Construction Conference




	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 17
	Step 1 – Designer creates CO�
	Step 2 - Designer submits CO�
	Step 3 - Contractor reviews and approves CO�
	Step 4 - Designer submits CO to Owner
	Step 5 - Owner reviews and approves CO�
	Step 6 - SCO reviews and accepts CO�
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Step 1 – Change Order Created
	Step 1 – Change Order Created
	Step 2 – Change Order Submitted
	Step 2 – Alert
	Step 3 – Contractor approval
	Step 4 – Designer approval
	Step 5 – Owner approval
	Step 6 – State Construction approval

